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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday
 

Event 69  Women Shot Put Section B Univ/Coll

World: 22.63m W Natalya Lisovskaya1987

American: 20.63m A Michelle Carter2016

Collegiate: 19.46m C Maggie Ewen2018

Myers Std: 18.96m F Tia Brooks2013

TX Relays: 18.58m M Laura Gerraughty2006

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
McNeese St. SR#12515 Alanna Arvie1 15.72m

Houston SO#12333 Nu'uausala Tuilefano2 15.66m

Liberty JR#12435 Naomi Mojica3 15.44m

Bowling Green SO#12152 Ebonie Whitted4 15.19m

Texas FR#13042 Kiana Lowery5 15.12m

LSU JR#12462 Amber Hart6 15.08m

North Texas SR#12612 Jaleisa Shaffer7 14.92m

South Dakota SO#12836 Josey Starner8 14.74m

Missouri SO#12543 Emily Offenheiser9 14.40m

Liberty JR#12432 Chelsea Igberaese10 13.85m

Texas FR#13051 Zoe Shanklin11 13.77m

Houston SR#12321 Mikaila Martin12 12.71m

 
Event 51  Women High Jump Section B Univ/Coll

World: 2.09m W Stefka Kostadinova1987

American: 2.05m A Chaunte Lowe2010

Collegiate: 1.99m C Brigetta Barrett2013

Myers Std: 1.95m F Erin Aldrich2000

TX Relays: 1.95m M Erin Aldrich2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Texas SO#13035 Marleen Guerrero1 1.79m

Eastern Mich SR#12255 Quintella Johnson2 1.76m

Northwstrn St. SO#12645 Lauren Clarke3 1.76m

Oklahoma JR#12686 Falyn Reaugh4 1.76m

Oklahoma SO#12682 Madison Langley-Walker5 1.76m

SE Louisiana FR#12783 Madelyn McCabe6 1.71m

OK State FR#12727 Maddie Meiner7 1.66m

OK State FR#12722 Bailey Golden7 1.66m

Texas FR#13055 Trinity Tomlinson9 1.66m

UL-Lafayette JR#13259 Frankie Griffin10 1.66m

TX Tech SR#13196 Kaylee Hinton10 1.66m

Texas FR#13024 Chloe Davis10 1.66m

TX  A&M SR#13106 LaJarvia Brown--- NH

 
Event 71  Men Shot Put Section B Univ/Coll

World: 23.12m W Randy Barnes1990

American: 23.12m A Randy Barnes1990

Collegiate: 22.00m C John Godina1995

Myers Std: 21.83m F Ryan Whiting2010

TX Relays: 21.27m M Ryan Crouser2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
High Point FR#12308 Chris Van Niekerk1 17.83m

Oklahoma FR#12704 Bryant Parlin2 16.77m

Texas FR#13094 Patrick Piperi3 16.57m

Abilene Christn FR#12029 Tyler Richardson4 16.51m

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12942 Marco Arevalo5 16.40m

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12952 Jorge Rios6 16.32m

S.F. Austin SR#12904 Kevin Steward7 16.07m

North Texas JR#12626 Chris Samaniego8 15.90m

TX State#13181 Brandon Busby9 15.89m

West TX A&M SR#13524 Tyler Pickens10 15.67m

UTSA JR#13432 Jorge Ayala11 15.37m

Texas FR#13097 Sean Stavinoha12 14.90m

TAMU-Commerce SR#12930 Steven Sanchez13 14.82m

TX Tech SR#13224 Braden Darrow--- FOUL

 
Event 55  Women Pole Vault Univ/Coll

World: 5.06m W Yelena Isinbaeva2009

American: 5.00m A Sandi Morris2016

Collegiate: 4.73m C Olivia Gruver2019

Myers Std: 4.91m F Jenn Suhr2019

TX Relays: 4.60m M Lisa Gunnarsson2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
High Point JR#12302 Nathalie Elliott1 4.21m

South Dakota SO#12833 Deidra Marrison2 3.96m

TX Tech FR#13213 Sarah Tackitt2 3.96m

Oklahoma SR#12681 Sydney King4 3.96m

High Point SO#12304 Mackenzie Horn5 3.96m

Texas SO#13022 Olivia Buntin6 3.96m

UL-Lafayette SO#13260 Reagann Leleux7 3.81m

TX Tech SO#13207 Ryleigh Redding7 3.81m

Northwstrn St. SO#12642 AnnMarie Broussard7 3.81m

Oklahoma SO#12674 Colleen Clancy7 3.81m

South Dakota JR#12828 Makiah Hunt11 3.81m

Baylor FR#12109 Alex Kubicek11 3.81m

BYU FR#12155 Hannah Richardson13 3.81m

Texas FR#13032 Madison Gawthorp--- NH

S.F. Austin FR#12879 Riley Floerke--- NH

 
Event 58  Men Pole Vault Univ/Coll

World: 6.18m W Mondo Duplantis2020

American: 6.06m A Sam Kendricks2019

Collegiate: 6.00m C Mondo Duplantis2019

Myers Std: 5.95m F R.Lavillenie/C.Nilsen2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Houston SO#12355 Christyan Sampy1 5.30m

Harding FR#12293 Dorian Chaigneau2 5.30m

South Dakota SR#12844 Kaleb Ellis3 5.20m

S.F. Austin JR#12903 Carter Scott4 5.20m

South Dakota FR#12845 Marshall Faurot5 5.20m

Hou. Baptist SR#12365 Hudson Hall6 5.10m

LSU FR#12497 Kenny Odinet7 5.10m

TX Tech FR#13234 Rory Maguire8 4.95m

South Alabama SO#12815 David Dolan8 4.95m

Houston SO#12334 Jacob Adair8 4.95m

South Alabama JR#12816 Noah Mumme11 4.95m

Houston SR#12352 Ben Percefull12 4.95m

Baylor FR#12125 Benjamin Conacher12 4.95m

Texas SO#13077 Graham Gonzalez12 4.95m
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Finals ...   (Event 58  Men Pole Vault Univ/Coll)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

TX  A&M FR#13140 Zach Davis15 4.95m

VA Tech SO#13446 Jacob Rice16 4.95m

North Texas JR#12616 Cody Bullard16 4.95m

High Point SR#12307 Carter Clasper18 4.80m

North Texas JR#12623 Brock Hottel18 4.80m

S.F. Austin SR#12896 Chad Horstmann18 4.80m

North Texas SR#12620 Michael Gonzalez21 4.80m

VA Tech JR#13445 Harrison Rice--- NH

 
Event 1  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles Univ/Coll Decathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12948 Johnathon Harper1 14.45   917

S.F. Austin SR#12897 Asani Hylton2 14.53   907

UT-Arlington SO#13390 Lucas Van Klaveren3 14.72   884

Abilene Christn JR#12028 JJ Ply4 15.02   847

Texas FR#13091 Leo Neugebauer5 15.06   842

Incarnate Word SR#12385 Rodney Littlejohn6 15.29   815

UT-Arlington JR#13383 Jorrdyn Dunn7 15.65   773

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12958 Dean Wallace8 15.72   765

OK Baptist SR#12712 Hayden Ashley9 16.36   693

TX State#13188 Simon Thor--- DNF 0.7

 
Event 1  Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw Univ/Coll Decathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Abilene Christn JR#12028 JJ Ply1 39.54m   655

TX State#13188 Simon Thor2 38.35m   631

UT-Arlington SO#13390 Lucas Van Klaveren3 38.32m   630

Incarnate Word SR#12385 Rodney Littlejohn4 36.76m   599

OK Baptist SR#12712 Hayden Ashley5 36.70m   598

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12948 Johnathon Harper6 36.56m   595

S.F. Austin SR#12897 Asani Hylton7 34.64m   556

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12958 Dean Wallace8 33.58m   535

UT-Arlington JR#13383 Jorrdyn Dunn9 29.94m   463

Texas FR#13091 Leo Neugebauer--- FOUL

 
Event 1  Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault Univ/Coll Decathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Incarnate Word SR#12385 Rodney Littlejohn1 4.70m   819

OK Baptist SR#12712 Hayden Ashley2 4.60m   790

Abilene Christn JR#12028 JJ Ply2 4.60m   790

S.F. Austin SR#12897 Asani Hylton4 4.30m   702

UT-Arlington SO#13390 Lucas Van Klaveren5 4.20m   673

UT-Arlington JR#13383 Jorrdyn Dunn6 3.60m   509

TX State#13188 Simon Thor--- NH

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12948 Johnathon Harper--- NH

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12958 Dean Wallace--- NH

 
Event 1  Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw Univ/Coll Decathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
S.F. Austin SR#12897 Asani Hylton1 58.20m   711

TX State#13188 Simon Thor2 55.13m   665

OK Baptist SR#12712 Hayden Ashley3 55.12m   665

UT-Arlington SO#13390 Lucas Van Klaveren4 53.87m   646

Abilene Christn JR#12028 JJ Ply5 53.39m   639

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12948 Johnathon Harper6 46.68m   540

Incarnate Word SR#12385 Rodney Littlejohn7 44.08m   502

UT-Arlington JR#13383 Jorrdyn Dunn8 43.69m   496

 
Event 1  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Univ/Coll Decathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Abilene Christn JR#12028 JJ Ply1 4:28.43   755

OK Baptist SR#12712 Hayden Ashley2 4:35.47   709

S.F. Austin SR#12897 Asani Hylton3 4:40.30   678

Incarnate Word SR#12385 Rodney Littlejohn4 4:47.27   635

UT-Arlington SO#13390 Lucas Van Klaveren5 5:02.12   548

UT-Arlington JR#13383 Jorrdyn Dunn6 5:02.16   547

 
Event 2  Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Univ/Coll Heptathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Asics#12090 Taliyah Brooks1 6.66m   1,059

McNeese St. SR#12516 Grace McKenzie2 6.15m   896

Arkansas JR#12076 G'Auna Edwards3 6.14m   893

Texas FR#13018 Kristine Blazevica4 6.06m   868

Kentucky FR#12428 Annika Williams5 6.00m   850

Ark-Pine Bluff SO#12088 Safiya John6 5.89m   816

South Alabama JR#12814 Hanna-Mai Vaikla7 5.83m   798

Abilene Christn JR#12008 Megan Kirby8 5.77m   780

South Dakota SR#12832 Kamberlyn Lamer9 5.73m   768

Hou. Baptist SR#12361 Kaitlin Smith10 5.69m   756

Baylor SO#12112 Alyssa Miller11 5.64m   741

TrackSmith/T#13247 Allison Halverson12 5.45m   686

TX State FR#13177 Luize Opola13 5.36m   660

 
Event 2  Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw Univ/Coll Heptathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Texas FR#13018 Kristine Blazevica1 42.84m   722

South Alabama JR#12814 Hanna-Mai Vaikla2 40.10m   669

South Dakota SR#12832 Kamberlyn Lamer3 39.07m   649

Asics#12090 Taliyah Brooks4 38.63m   641

TrackSmith/T#13247 Allison Halverson5 38.14m   632

TX State FR#13177 Luize Opola6 38.06m   630

Ark-Pine Bluff SO#12088 Safiya John7 35.84m   588

McNeese St. SR#12516 Grace McKenzie8 35.27m   577

Hou. Baptist SR#12361 Kaitlin Smith9 31.28m   501

Kentucky FR#12428 Annika Williams10 28.64m   451

Arkansas JR#12076 G'Auna Edwards11 28.25m   444

Abilene Christn JR#12008 Megan Kirby12 26.54m   411

Baylor SO#12112 Alyssa Miller13 25.52m   392

 
Event 2  Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Univ/Coll Heptathlon

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
McNeese St. SR#12516 Grace McKenzie1 2:15.42   887



University of Texas at Austin Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:20 PM  3/26/2021  Page 3

93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Finals ...   (Event 2  Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Univ/Coll Heptathlon)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Texas FR#13018 Kristine Blazevica2 2:17.20   862

Hou. Baptist SR#12361 Kaitlin Smith3 2:19.76   827

Asics#12090 Taliyah Brooks4 2:22.89   785

South Dakota SR#12832 Kamberlyn Lamer5 2:24.06   769

TX State FR#13177 Luize Opola6 2:27.28   727

Kentucky FR#12428 Annika Williams7 2:27.87   720

Abilene Christn JR#12008 Megan Kirby8 2:28.46   712

Ark-Pine Bluff SO#12088 Safiya John9 2:28.95   706

South Alabama JR#12814 Hanna-Mai Vaikla10 2:29.40   700

Baylor SO#12112 Alyssa Miller11 2:31.34   676

Arkansas JR#12076 G'Auna Edwards12 2:38.95   585

TrackSmith/T#13247 Allison Halverson--- DNF

 
Event 61  Women Long Jump Section B Univ/Coll

World: 7.52m W Galina Chistyakova1988

American: 7.49m A Jackie Joyner-Kersee1994

Collegiate: 6.99m C Jackie Joyner-Kersee1985

Myers Std: 6.88m F Blessing Okagbare2010

TX Relays: 6.88m M Blessing Okagbare2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
TX Tech JR#13200 Virginia Kerley1 6.20m -2.5

UTSA SO#13427 Ingeborg Gruenwald2 6.19m -2.8

Texas JR#13029 Sophia Falco3 6.16m -2.2

UNLV SO#13349 Jonon Young4 6.11m -0.6

Oklahoma FR#12689 Mikeisha Welcome5 6.06m -2.4

TX  A&M SR#13112 Taryn Milton6 6.03m -2.0

Baylor JR#12115 Caira Pettway7 6.02m -2.0

Oklahoma SO#12688 Symone Washington8 6.01m -1.5

TX  A&M SR#13106 LaJarvia Brown9 6.01m -0.5

TX State#13171 Naomi Ferdinand10 5.99m -1.1

TX Tech SR#13196 Kaylee Hinton11 5.90m -1.9

S.F. Austin SR#12884 Melody Korie12 5.85m -1.7

Houston SR#12319 Justice Henderson13 5.63m -1.0

Texas FR#13034 Michelle Graham14 5.42m -1.5

 
Event 63  Men Long Jump Section B Univ/Coll

World: 8.95m W Mike Powell1991

American: 8.95m A Mike Powell1991

Collegiate: 8.74m C Erick Walder1994

Myers Std: 8.29m F John Moffitt2004

TX Relays: 8.23m M Richard Duncan1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
West TX A&M SR#13527 Dhanushka Sandaruwan1 7.72m 0.9

LSU FR#12479 Ji'eem Bullock2 7.64m 1.5

UTSA FR#13436 Christiaan Le Roux3 7.42m 1.0

Houston FR#12350 Benjamin Okafor4 7.38m 1.1

Northwstrn St. JR#12668 Markeit Steverson5 7.34m 3.6

Eastern Mich JR#12261 Baboucar Sallah-Mohammed6 7.28m 2.2

Hou. Baptist FR#12363 Isaiah Cash7 7.19m 1.1

Texas FR#13064 Jathan Belaire8 7.18m 0.9

UL-Lafayette SO#13277 John Joseph9 7.16m 1.0

Tarleton St. SO#12969 Alan Palmer10 7.09m 0.1

TX State#13180 Ronnie Briscoe, Jr.11 7.05m 0.9

Hou. Baptist SO#12367 Chris Welch12 7.04m 0.5

Kansas SR#12420 Jelani Pierre13 6.81m 1.0

Texas FR#13078 Blake Harris14 6.59m 1.6

 
Event 39  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Univ/Coll

World: 40.82 W USA2012

American: 40.82 A US National Team2012

Collegiate: 42.05 C LSU2018

Myers Std: 42.21 F USC2019

C.Brissett, A.Annelus, L-T Thomas, T.Terry

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Oklahoma1 44.99Q

1) #12673 Kennedy Blackmon SO 2) #12672 Camri Austin JR

3) #12678 Lilan Henderson FR 4) #12676 Deborah Giffard JR

Northwestern St.2 45.28Q

1) #12643 Robyn Byrd SR 2) #12647 Jayla Fields SO

3) #12652 Aarika Lister SO 4) #12650 Natashia Jackson SR

UL-Lafayette3 45.30Q

1) #13260 Reagann Leleux SO 2) #13258 Johnneisha George FR

3) #13264 Serenity Rogers FR 4) #13257 Kiana Foster FR

West Texas A&M4 45.79Q

1) #13512 Alana Wilson SO 2) #13501 Leah Belfield FR

3) #13505 Valda Kabia SR 4) #13503 DeOndra Green FR

TCU5 46.24Q

1) #12983 Hope Glenn JR 2) #12984 Destiny Longmire SR

3) #12981 Brittany Brown SR 4) #12992 Teleda Williams SO

Liberty6 46.60Q

1) #12436 Abby Pantlitz FR 2) #12438 Janai Scott JR

3) #12437 Alexis Rolan JR 4) #12431 Nikayla Hoyte SO

North Texas7 46.06q

1) #12606 Taylor Blackshire SR 2) #12611 Aneesa Scott SR

3) #12610 Monica Johnson JR 4) #12608 Lyric Choice SR

Abilene Christian8 46.07q

1) #12016 Taylor Tolen JR 2) #12005 Mya Henson JR

3) #12001 Amy Ambelang FR 4) #12017 Savannah Walker FR

UTEP9 46.11q

1) #13395 Maribel Caicedo SO 2) #13400 Denae McFarlane FR

3) #13393 Chinique Brown FR 4) #13394 Oghenekaro Brume FR

Oklahoma State10 46.16

1) #12729 Christina Ollison JR 2) #12719 Aaliyah Birmingham SR

3) #12721 Brooke Givens FR 4) #12730 Tori Ortiz SO

Bowling Green11 46.25

1) #12148 Savannah Nevels JR 2) #12146 Jemeila Hunter FR

3) #12145 Ryen Draper JR 4) #12149 Brianna Richard JR

Eastern Michigan12 46.41

1) #12249 Alyson Davis FR 2) #12256 Micah Johnston SR

3) #12257 Brittni Mason SR 4) #12251 Kolby Ganther SR

Incarnate Word13 46.60

South Dakota14 46.62

1) #12831 Erin Kinney FR 2) #12834 Jacy Pulse FR

3) #12839 Hannah Young FR 4) #12835 Sara Reifenrath FR

Northern Illinois15 46.64

1) #12641 Jazmyn Smith SO 2) #12630 Remy Amarteifio SR

3) #12631 Skylynn Blue FR 4) #12636 Jahnetta Jones FR
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Results - Friday

Preliminaries ...   (Event 39  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Univ/Coll)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Utah16 46.83

1) #13355 Kelise Davis FR 2) #13360 Jackie Martin JR

3) #13359 Maya Lebar SO 4) #13363 Taylor Watson SO

Tarleton State17 47.02

1) #12964 Jasmine McQuirter SR 2) #12961 Nyla Barlow FR

3) #12963 Reagan Gallagher FR 4) #12962 Hanna Dudley FR

Central Arkansas18 47.21

1) #12172 Sierra Temple FR 2) #12165 Ajah Criner SR

3) #12167 Z'Kiah Kuykendall JR 4) #12168 Kendelle McCoy FR

Angelo State19 47.51

1) #12053 Shiean Walters FR 2) #12048 Hannah Porter SO

3) #12049 Sarah Porter SO 4) #12046 Zykia McDaniel FR

TAMU-Kingsville20 47.68

1) #12934 Breanna Despanie FR 2) #12935 Ehi Oboh FR

3) #12937 Taylor Roberson SR 4) #12940 Keandria Taylor SR

TAMU-Commerce21 48.04

1) #12909 Danielle Nicholson FR 2) #12907 Shadaria Hall FR

3) #12911 Ro'Nisha Simpson JR 4) #12916 Dejanee Washington FR

Harding22 48.23

1) #12287 Briana Johnson FR 2) #12284 Anne-Noelle Clerima JR

3) #12285 Krisman Eakin SO 4) #12289 Ashley Reinert SR

Southern23 48.31

1) #12865 Kennedy Pedro FR 2) #12860 Trinity Bolden FR

3) #12868 Anndrela Woods SO 4) #12867 Nia Williams SR

Texas Tech--- DQ

1) #13203 Gabrielle McDonald JR 2) #13195 D'Jenne Egharevba SR

3) #13209 Demisha Roswell SO 4) #13208 Peyton Ricks JR
 

Event 42  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Univ/Coll

World: 36.84 W Jamaica2012

American: 37.10 A US National Team2019

Collegiate: 37.97 C Florida2019

Myers Std: 37.88 F HSI2001

J.Drummond, B.Williams, C.Johnson, M.Greene

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Houston1 39.69Q

Baylor2 39.94Q

1) #12124 Ian Braxton SR 2) #12127 Isaiah Cunningham JR

3) #12126 Ryan Croson SR 4) #12133 Kamden Jackson FR

Texas3 40.36Q

1) #13075 Daniel Garland FR 2) #13092 Matthys Nortje FR

3) #13086 Jon Maas JR 4) #13100 Willington Wright JR

Texas Tech4 39.96Q

1) #13242 Keion Sutton SR 2) #13219 Karayme Bartley SR

3) #13235 Ashton O'Conner FR 4) #13227 Justin Hall SR

South Dakota5 40.52Q

1) #12856 Virgil Steward FR 2) #12846 Demar Francis FR

3) #12850 Ardell Inlay FR 4) #12851 Dylan Kautz FR

UT-Arlington6 40.94Q

1) #13389 Seth Texada FR 2) #13392 Dominik Yancy FR

3) #13384 Davontay Kennedy FR 4) #13377 Chidera Agim FR

Abilene Christian7 40.44q

1) #12020 Le'Gari Daniels JR 2) #12030 Avery Williams SR

3) #12021 Addison Franklin FR 4) #12027 Jack Marshall FR

Angelo State8 40.57q

1) #12068 Trevor Reid JR 2) #12066 Ja'Micah Polk JR

3) #12057 Nathan Blackwell SR 4) #12065 Diego Pettorossi JR

Eastern Illinois9 40.80q

1) #12231 Anthony Bello SR 2) #12246 Shandall Thomas SR

3) #12238 Tadiwanashe Mhonde JR 4) #12236 Ricky Johnson FR

Colorado10 41.30

1) #12209 Ian Gilmore FR 2) #12214 Kendal Smith JR

3) #12208 Chris Craig SR 4) #12213 Ronald Sayles SR

Incarnate Word11 41.31

Southern12 41.39

1) #12872 DeAnthony Nervis FR 2) #12869 Kristopher Brown SO

3) #12873 Kavin Roberts FR 4) #12871 Ja'Carrius Demmerritte FR

Missouri13 41.45

1) #12548 Jacob Brunsman FR 2) #12549 Zachary Charles FR

3) #12550 Nylo Clarke JR 4) #12552 Caulin Graves SR

Central Arkansas14 41.72

1) #12175 Jordan Atkins JR 2) #12178 Zachary Jewell SR

3) #12181 Emmanuel Olie JR 4) #12184 Alec'zander Townsley FR

TAMU-Kingsville15 43.79

1) #12947 Shaun Gill FR 2) #12954 Michael Samihamba FR

3) #12955 Jonathan Smith FR 4) #12948 Johnathon Harper JR

UL-Lafayette--- DNF

1) #13276 Trejun Jones FR 2) #13275 Terroll Jolla JR

3) #13279 Obdarius Ware SO 4) #13268 Brock Appiah SO

Sam Houston--- DNF

1) #12772 Eric Callaway SO 2) #12773 Denzel Downing SO

3) #12775 Bryan Henderson SR 4) #12776 Fabian McCall SR

North Texas--- DNF

1) #12625 Davonye Jones JR 2) #12624 Jared Johnson SO

3) #12629 Samir Williams SO 4) #12618 Antonio De La Cruz JR

TAMU-Commerce--- DNF

1) #12923 Jordan Hollis JR 2) #12919 Delan Edwin SO

3) #12932 Stadrian Taylor SR 4) #12933 Malcolm Woods SR
 

Event 59  Men Pole Vault University Elite

World: 6.18m W Mondo Duplantis2020

American: 6.06m A Sam Kendricks2019

Collegiate: 6.00m C Mondo Duplantis2019

Myers Std: 5.95m F R.Lavillenie/C.Nilsen2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Baylor SO#12136 KC Lightfoot1 5.80m

BYU FR#12159 Zach McWhorter2 5.70m

Kansas SR#12406 Hussain Al Hizam2 5.70m

Kansas SO#12407 Zach Bradford4 5.70m

South Dakota FR#12848 Eerik Haamer5 5.50m

Kansas JR#12424 Kyle Rogers6 5.50m

South Dakota SR#12842 Ethan Bray7 5.50m

Sam Houston JR#12774 Clayton Fritsch7 5.50m

Rice FR#12768 Alexander Slinkman9 5.40m

BYU SO#12161 Caleb Witsken10 5.40m

South Alabama FR#12819 Kyle Rademeyer11 5.40m
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Finals ...   (Event 59  Men Pole Vault University Elite)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

TX  A&M SR#13135 Sean Clarke12 5.40m

Texas SO#13089 Warren Miller13 5.25m

Kansas SR#12410 Christian Champen14 5.25m

UTEP SR#13405 Paulo Benavides15 5.10m

S.F. Austin SO#12895 Branson Ellis--- NH

Houston SR#12354 Antonio Ruiz--- NH

 
Event 7  Women 100 Meter Hurdles Univ/Coll

World: 12.20 W Kendra Harrison2016

American: 12.20 A Keni Harrison2016

Collegiate: 12.39 C Brianna Rollins2013

Myers Std: 12.40 F Janeek Brown2019

TX Relays: 12.83 M Ashlee Williams2005

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
LSU SR#12464 Tonea Marshall1 12.87Q-0.4

LSU JR#12477 Milan Young2 13.07Q2.2

Houston SR#12331 Naomi Taylor3 13.07Q3.3

N. Car A&T SR#12559 Madeleine Akobundu4 13.15Q0.8

LSU FR#12456 Alia Armstrong5 13.16Q1.3

LSU SR#12463 Brittley Humphrey6 13.23Q3.0

Arkansas FR#12078 Daszay Freeman7 13.27Q0.1

TX  A&M JR#13121 Kennedy Smith8 13.28Q2.0

Arkansas SO#12084 Yoveinny Mota9 13.04q -0.4

N. Car A&T SR#12566 TeJyrica Robinson10 13.17 3.3

TX  A&M JR#13119 Kaylah Robinson10 13.17 0.8

TX Tech JR#13203 Gabrielle McDonald12 13.25 2.2

Oklahoma JR#12672 Camri Austin13 13.27 3.3

Texas FR#13041 Aasia Laurencin14 13.28 0.1

TX Tech SO#13209 Demisha Roswell15 13.32 2.0

Arkansas FR#12080 Jayla Hollis16 13.38 -0.4

N. Car A&T JR#12568 Paula Salmon17 13.40 2.2

SMU SR#12806 Jernaya Sharp18 13.43 3.3

LSU FR#12471 Leah Phillips19 13.49 0.8

N. Car A&T SR#12560 Breanne Bygrave20 13.51 0.1

Houston SO#12311 Sarah Belle21 13.65 2.0

UL-Lafayette FR#13264 Serenity Rogers22 13.72 1.3

Houston FR#12313 Winter Bogan23 13.77 2.2

Oklahoma SO#12682 Madison Langley-Walker24 13.77 0.8

UTEP SO#13395 Maribel Caicedo25 13.78 2.2

Texas FR#13023 Emelia Chatfield26 13.81 1.3

Northwstrn St. JR#12653 Janiel Moore27 13.82 3.3

TX Tech SR#13196 Kaylee Hinton28 13.82 2.0

Northern IL SR#12630 Remy Amarteifio29 13.86 3.3

North Texas SR#12608 Lyric Choice30 13.99 1.3

TX  A&M SR#13112 Taryn Milton31 14.04 1.3

High Point SO#12303 Nyile Facey32 14.09 0.8

North Texas JR#12610 Monica Johnson33 14.10 3.0

Wheaton -IL#13477 Favor Ezewuzie34 14.12 1.3

Colorado FR#12203 Tamia Badal35 14.20 -0.4

Northern IL FR#12639 Scout Regular36 14.26 2.0

TCU SR#12981 Brittany Brown37 14.32 0.8

UL-Lafayette FR#13263 Osayi Omorodion38 14.33 2.0

UTSA JR#13428 Faith Roberson39 14.33 1.3

UL-Lafayette FR#13261 Kennedy London40 14.34 2.2

Central Ark. FR#12166 Ayana Harris41 14.34 0.1

Eastern Mich SO#12258 Alysse Wade42 14.35 3.3

Eastern Mich SO#12252 Angel Gazaway43 14.41 3.0

Nevada JR#12584 Nicola Ader44 14.54 -0.4

Central Ark. SR#12163 Aysha Anderson45 14.54 3.3

UT-Arlington FR#13370 Krystal Igbo46 14.67 0.8

Colorado FR#12206 Reese Renz47 14.71 -0.4

Eastern IL FR#12228 Shanisa Stinson48 14.75 0.1

Abilene Christn FR#12001 Amy Ambelang49 14.75 2.0

South Dakota JR#12823 Holly Gerberding50 14.76 0.8

Eastern IL FR#12226 Akiya Kollore51 14.78 3.0

OK State JR#12726 Megan Mann52 14.81 3.3

UT-Arlington SO#13365 Jade Bontke53 14.82 2.0

West TX A&M SR#13510 Madison Thetford54 14.91 -0.4

Abilene Christn FR#12013 Kaydi Pursley55 15.03 0.8

OK State FR#12727 Maddie Meiner56 15.06 -0.4

Nevada SO#12589 Anna Sommerfeld57 15.10 2.2

Angelo State SO#12044 Karlea Duhon58 15.12 1.3

TAMU-Commerce SR#12912 Anne Spearman59 15.12 2.2

Southern JR#12862 Shatoya Linzer60 16.61 0.1

Baylor JR#12100 Kennedy Bailey--- DNF 3.0

TX  A&M SR#13124 Summer Thorpe--- DNF 0.1

Southern SR#12867 Nia Williams--- DNF 3.0

OK State FR#12722 Bailey Golden--- DNF 2.2

Sam Houston SR#12771 Baylee Lara--- DNF 0.1

 
Event 9  Men 110 Meter Hurdles Univ/Coll

World: 12.80 W Aries Merritt2012

American: 12.80 A Aries Merritt2012

Collegiate: 12.98 C Grant Holloway2019

Myers Std: 12.98 F Grant Holloway2019

TX Relays: 13.50 M Wayne Roby1985

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
LSU JR#12502 Damion Thomas1 13.53Q3.3

Kennesaw St. SR#12427 Paris Williams2 13.79Q2.1

LSU SO#12484 Eric Edwards Jr.3 13.80Q1.8

N. Car A&T JR#12572 Rasheem Brown4 13.88Q2.3

South Dakota FR#12855 Brithton Senior5 13.89Q2.4

N. Car A&T JR#12577 Cory Poole6 13.99Q0.8

Hou. Baptist SR#12366 Denim Rogers7 14.05Q1.2

Sam Houston SO#12773 Denzel Downing8 14.18Q1.5

TX  A&M FR#13158 Connor Schulman9 13.86q 2.1

West TX A&M SR#13521 Tyrin Lewis10 13.96 2.4

Texas JR#13066 Charles Brockman III11 13.99 2.3

UTEP SR#13418 Shakeem Smith12 14.00 1.8

Sam Houston SR#12778 Joshua Smith13 14.08 0.8

UT-Arlington JR#13388 Medric Roberson14 14.10 1.8

UT-Arlington FR#13378 Joel Bengtsson15 14.10 0.8

UL-Lafayette JR#13270 Yves Cherubin16 14.13 3.3

LSU SR#12500 Arthur Price16 14.13 1.2

Abilene Christn SO#12023 Jamal January18 14.14 0.8

Oklahoma SR#12700 Jasher Foster19 14.19 2.4

TX Tech JR#13231 Maliek Kendall20 14.22 2.3

TCU SO#12993 Rainey Anderson21 14.23 1.2
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Men 110 Meter Hurdles Univ/Coll)

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Baylor FR#12137 Elijah Morris22 14.24 1.5

Liberty SO#12444 Juan Pablo Germain Ronco23 14.28 1.8

Liberty SR#12440 Jovaine Atkinson24 14.31 1.5

Eastern Mich SO#12264 Payne Wylie24 14.31 2.1

Abilene Christn SO#12026 Harrison Manuel26 14.33 3.3

North Texas SR#12627 Joseph Squire27 14.33 2.4

West TX A&M FR#13529 Jahmaal Wilson28 14.34 2.1

S.F. Austin FR#12898 Paul Martin29 14.36 2.4

Tarleton St. JR#12966 Cornelius Coleman30 14.48 2.4

South Dakota FR#12854 Hugo Morvan31 14.53 0.8

Angelo State FR#12063 Kyle Lumpkins32 14.54 2.4

McNeese St. FR#12524 Olufolabo Ogunyemi33 14.56 1.8

Eastern Mich SO#12259 Dante Lander34 14.59 3.3

Central Ark. JR#12175 Jordan Atkins35 14.61 2.3

Texas FR#13074 Nathan Franco36 14.64 1.5

McNeese St. FR#12520 Ronnie Jackson37 14.69 1.5

UL-Lafayette SO#13280 Tahj Whitfield38 14.70 2.1

Kansas FR#12425 Cameron Wilmington39 14.70 1.8

Eastern IL SO#12244 Jekeel Suber40 14.71 2.3

Angelo State JR#12070 Trpimir Siroki41 14.72 3.3

Kansas SR#12423 Darius Releford42 14.75 1.2

Harding FR#12292 Dakarai Bush43 14.80 0.8

Colorado JR#12211 Kellen Monestime44 14.92 2.1

South Dakota FR#12859 Tre Young45 14.93 1.8

Missouri FR#12556 Trey Sebben46 15.11 3.3

Tarleton St. FR#12970 Brady Sisneroz47 15.21 3.3

UTSA FR#13433 Devall Harris48 15.28 0.8

S.F. Austin SR#12890 Noah Berney49 15.31 2.3

Kansas FR#12421 Tyler Pride50 15.32 2.1

Concordia -TX FR#12216 Brett Jackson51 15.37 2.1

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12957 Lucas Voight52 15.65 1.2

Eastern IL FR#12234 Ramsey Hunt53 15.69 1.5

Concordia -TX FR#12217 Terrance Pellerin54 15.81 1.5

Hou. Baptist JR#12362 Scott Boon--- DNF 2.4

Sam Houston SR#12776 Fabian McCall--- DNF 1.2

UL-Monroe FR#13288 Brandon Lewis--- DQ 1.8

 
Event 74  Women Discus Throw Section A Univ/Coll

World: 76.80m W Gabriele Reinsch1988

American: 70.15m A Valarie Allman2020

Collegiate: 67.48m C Meg Ritchie1981

Myers Std: 63.50m F Seilala Sua2000

TX Relays: 61.48m M Shelbi Vaughan2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Asics#12089 Valarie Allman1 66.46mF

TX Tech JR#13215 Seasons Usual2 56.16m

Houston SR#12322 Nora Monie3 55.81m

Texas SR#13021 Elena Bruckner4 54.80m

Oklahoma JR#12680 Lauren Jones5 53.98m

West TX A&M JR#13509 Zada Swoopes6 52.94m

Abilene Christn JR#12003 Annina Brandenburg7 51.90m

Liberty JR#12432 Chelsea Igberaese8 51.19m

Bowling Green SO#12147 Zaresha Neal9 50.28m

Rice SO#12761 Julie Perez10 49.53m

Baylor FR#12104 Mikayla Deshazer11 45.04m

North Texas SR#12613 Haley Walker12 44.71m

 
Event 3  Women 100 Meter Dash Univ/Coll

World: 10.49 W Florence Griffith Joyner1988

American: 10.49 A Florence Griffith-Joyner1988

Collegiate: 10.75 C Sha'Carri RIchardson2019

Myers Std: 10.75 F Sha'Carri Richardson2019

TX Relays: 10.93 M Dawn Sowell1989

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Arkansas SO#12087 Tiana Wilson1 11.12Q2.7

N. Car A&T SO#12569 Cambrea Sturgis2 11.21Q2.4

LSU FR#12459 Thelma Davies3 11.33Q2.9

N. Car A&T FR#12567 Jonah Ross4 11.35Q1.9

UNLV SR#13343 Cassondra Hall5 11.37Q1.5

UNLV FR#13346 Tianna Randle6 11.38Q2.2

TX  A&M SO#13102 Immanuela Aliu7 11.41Q1.5

Houston FR#12325 Camille Rutherford8 11.46Q0.3

N. Car A&T SO#12562 Kamaya Debose-Epps9 11.31q 2.7

N. Car A&T JR#12561 Symone Darius10 11.38 2.7

LSU JR#12465 Symone Mason11 11.38 2.4

Arkansas JR#12072 Jada Baylark12 11.40 1.9

LSU SO#12457 Ariyonna Augustine13 11.48 0.3

Baylor JR#12120 Sydney Washington14 11.53 2.4

TX Tech JR#13208 Peyton Ricks15 11.54 0.3

TX Tech FR#13194 Kiah Dubarry-Gay16 11.62 2.2

Northwstrn St. SO#12652 Aarika Lister17 11.69 2.2

Abilene Christn JR#12016 Taylor Tolen18 11.72 0.3

Texas JR#13029 Sophia Falco19 11.72 1.9

Baylor JR#12115 Caira Pettway20 11.72 1.5

Wheaton -IL#13477 Favor Ezewuzie21 11.75 2.7

Bowling Green FR#12146 Jemeila Hunter22 11.76 2.2

West TX A&M FR#13503 DeOndra Green23 11.78 1.5

Baylor JR#12102 Demitra Carter24 11.79 2.9

Houston SR#12319 Justice Henderson25 11.81 1.9

Incarnate Word FR#12372 Lauryn Ceasar26 11.85 2.7

S.F. Austin SR#12886 Imani Nave27 11.87 2.4

McNeese St. FR#12517 Dreunna Washington28 11.88 2.9

UTSA SO#13424 Vera Chinedu29 11.88 1.9

Central Ark. SR#12165 Ajah Criner30 11.89 2.2

Oklahoma JR#12676 Deborah Giffard31 11.91 1.5

Northwstrn St. SR#12643 Robyn Byrd32 11.94 1.5

Liberty FR#12436 Abby Pantlitz33 11.96 2.9

Central Mich FR#12197 Kaitlynn Rush34 11.96 2.4

TX Tech FR#13192 Kailei Collins35 11.97 0.3

Liberty SO#12431 Nikayla Hoyte36 11.98 2.4

SMU JR#12805 Jordanae Scott37 11.99 2.2

Missouri FR#12546 Rondajai Washington38 12.00 1.5

OK State FR#12721 Brooke Givens39 12.00 1.5

New Orleans SO#12593 Shamarah Shannon40 12.01 2.2

West TX A&M SR#13505 Valda Kabia41 12.01 2.9

TAMU-Commerce FR#12907 Shadaria Hall42 12.02 1.9

SMU SR#12801 Chelsea Francis43 12.02 1.5

UL-Lafayette FR#13258 Johnneisha George44 12.04 1.9
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 100 Meter Dash Univ/Coll)

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

South Dakota FR#12831 Erin Kinney45 12.07 2.9

Eastern Mich SR#12257 Brittni Mason46 12.09 1.5

Eastern Mich FR#12249 Alyson Davis47 12.11 1.5

OK Christian FR#12713 Bryah Davis48 12.11 2.9

Central Ark. FR#12172 Sierra Temple49 12.11 1.9

Missouri FR#12537 Lana Dorsey50 12.11 1.5

TAMU-Kingsvlle SR#12937 Taylor Roberson51 12.15 1.5

Liberty JR#12437 Alexis Rolan52 12.17 0.3

Tarleton St. FR#12962 Hanna Dudley53 12.19 2.7

Angelo State SO#12048 Hannah Porter54 12.24 1.5

Northern IL FR#12631 Skylynn Blue55 12.28 1.5

West TX A&M SR#13513 Kayla Wilson56 12.29 2.7

Bowling Green JR#12149 Brianna Richard57 12.34 1.5

Nevada JR#12585 Brooke Carson58 12.35 2.7

Central Mich FR#12189 Reghan Draper59 12.43 0.3

 
Event 5  Men 100 Meter Dash Univ/Coll

World: 9.58 W Usain Bolt2009

American: 9.69 A Tyson Gay2009

Collegiate: 9.82 C Christian Coleman2017

Myers Std: 9.86 F Divine Oduduru2019

TX Relays: 10.01 M Trayvon Bromell2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
West TX A&M FR#13515 Benjamin Azamati1 M 9.97Q1.5

Oklahoma SR#12710 Jackson Webb2 10.03Q4.5

N. Car A&T JR#12582 Tavarius Wright3 10.06Q4.1

Houston SR#12341 Travis Collins4 10.23Q2.3

Sam Houston SR#12775 Bryan Henderson5 10.29Q1.8

TX  A&M JR#13165 Emmanuel Yeboah6 10.34Q2.4

New Orleans SO#12596 Ismael Kone7 10.36Q0.3

LSU FR#12492 Charles Lewis8 10.51Q2.3

Oklahoma JR#12707 Demarius Smith9 10.07q 4.5

Liberty JR#12445 Diamantae Griffin10 10.19 4.1

Houston JR#12340 Dylan Brown11 10.20 4.1

North Texas JR#12618 Antonio De La Cruz12 10.22 4.5

Baylor FR#12133 Kamden Jackson13 10.26 2.3

Northwstrn St. JR#12663 Kie'Ave Harry14 10.29 1.8

N. Car A&T SO#12578 Randolph Ross15 10.30 2.3

TCU SR#12996 TJ Brock Jr16 10.31 1.5

N. Car A&T FR#12575 Javonte Harding17 10.31 1.8

Southern SO#12869 Kristopher Brown18 10.34 4.1

North Texas SO#12614 Karlington Anunagba19 10.37 1.8

LSU SO#12481 Dorian Camel20 10.40 1.5

N. Car A&T JR#12581 Daniel Stokes21 10.40 1.8

Texas FR#13081 Caleb Hulbin22 10.41 4.1

Northwstrn St. JR#12659 Javin Arrington23 10.42 4.1

Missouri JR#12550 Nylo Clarke24 10.43 4.5

Abilene Christn FR#12027 Jack Marshall25 10.44 1.5

Houston SR#12337 Nicholas Alexander26 10.45 0.3

South Dakota FR#12851 Dylan Kautz27 10.47 4.1

TX Tech FR#13237 Daniel Omah28 10.49 2.4

TX  A&M SR#13138 Jace Comick29 10.49 1.5

Northwstrn St. JR#12661 Tre'Darius Carr30 10.50 2.3

West TX A&M SR#13521 Tyrin Lewis31 10.55 1.8

TCU FR#13006 Dennis Phillips32 10.55 1.5

Central Ark. JR#12181 Emmanuel Olie33 10.56 0.3

Eastern IL SR#12246 Shandall Thomas34 10.58 1.5

N. Car A&T SO#12573 Malcolm Croom-McFadden35 10.59 2.3

TCU SO#13008 Jais Smith36 10.59 4.5

UT-Arlington FR#13377 Chidera Agim37 10.61 2.3

UT-Arlington FR#13384 Davontay Kennedy38 10.62 4.5

UL-Monroe SO#13290 Jhavonte Perry39 10.63 4.5

TCU SO#13001 Blake Hennesay40 10.63 0.3

Angelo State JR#12066 Ja'Micah Polk41 10.63 2.4

TAMU-Commerce SR#12933 Malcolm Woods42 10.67 1.8

Texas SR#13068 Terry Brown Jr.43 10.68 2.3

UTEP FR#13413 Dennis Johnson44 10.68 2.3

UL-Lafayette JR#13275 Terroll Jolla45 10.69 0.3

Malone JR#12512 Tellis Horne46 10.71 0.3

Eastern IL FR#12235 Brailyn Johnson47 10.72 1.5

TAMU-Kingsvlle FR#12947 Shaun Gill48 10.76 1.8

OK Christian SO#12715 Verrell McBride49 10.81 0.3

Baylor SR#12124 Ian Braxton50 10.82 4.5

Abilene Christn JR#12020 Le'Gari Daniels51 10.90 1.5

Liberty JR#12451 Elijah Pierson52 10.95 1.8

TAMU-Commerce SR#12932 Stadrian Taylor53 10.96 2.4

 
Event 45  Women 4x400 Meter Relay Univ/Coll

World: 3:15.17 W USSR1988

American: 3:15.51 A US National Team1988

Collegiate: 3:23.13 C Oregon2017

Myers Std: 3:23.75 F Texas2004

S.Jones, R.McIntosh, J.Chapple, S.Richards

TX Relays: 3:23.75 M

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Utah1 3:42.01Q

1) #13357 Whitney Hessler JR 2) #13356 Oneillia Fuller JR

3) #13360 Jackie Martin JR 4) #13355 Kelise Davis FR

TCU2 3:42.04Q

1) #12982 Asiah Fields SO 2) #12992 Teleda Williams SO

3) #12989 Jasmin Muhammad-Graham FR4) #12980 Kiana Banks SO

Bowling Green3 3:43.34Q

1) #12143 Chasatea Brown JR 2) #12145 Ryen Draper JR

3) #12148 Savannah Nevels JR 4) #12150 Iyanna Ross SO

Colorado4 3:45.69Q

1) #12207 Valerie Welch JR 2) #12205 Eriana Henderson SR

3) #12203 Tamia Badal FR 4) #12204 Abbey Glynn FR

Texas State5 3:43.23Q

1) #13174 Chermariea Hardy 0 2) #13169 Breanna Clark 0

3) #13170 Kattiana Ealy-Pulido 0 4) #13175 Christine Irving 0

UL-Monroe6 3:44.82Q

1) #13284 Brittney Roberson SO 2) #13286 Jasmine Williams SO

3) #13283 Stella Konstantinidou FR 4) #13285 Fiebe Tengrootenhuysen SO

TAMU-Commerce7 3:46.29Q

1) #12909 Danielle Nicholson FR 2) #12916 Dejanee Washington FR

3) #12906 Atiana Alexander SO 4) #12914 Minna Sveard JR
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Preliminaries ...   (Event 45  Women 4x400 Meter Relay Univ/Coll)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Angelo State8 3:48.90Q

1) #12053 Shiean Walters FR 2) #12046 Zykia McDaniel FR

3) #12051 Genevie Rivera SR 4) #12049 Sarah Porter SO

South Dakota9 3:46.95q

1) #12823 Holly Gerberding JR 2) #12838 Alli Wroblewski JR

3) #12830 Madison Jochum FR 4) #12835 Sara Reifenrath FR

UL-Lafayette10 3:47.09

1) #13266 Ta'La Spates FR 2) #13255 Emoni Coleman FR

3) #13254 Shonita Brome FR 4) #13265 Reina Ryan JR

North Texas11 3:47.21

1) #12607 Macy Burnham FR 2) #12608 Lyric Choice SR

3) #12609 Liah Collins SO 4) #12611 Aneesa Scott SR

UT-Arlington12 3:48.87

1) #13365 Jade Bontke SO 2) #13375 Vanessa Ugorji SO

3) #13376 Shelby West SO 4) #13367 Erica Cormier-Jordan JR

Abilene Christian13 3:50.86

1) #12017 Savannah Walker FR 2) #12005 Mya Henson JR

3) #12007 Rylee Jordan FR 4) #12006 Noriyah Johnson FR

West Texas A&M14 3:51.06

1) #13507 Luisa Neumann FR 2) #13505 Valda Kabia SR

3) #13512 Alana Wilson SO 4) #13504 Nele Heinrich SR

Harding15 3:51.15

1) #12291 Natalie Toney SO 2) #12290 Kinga Szarzynska JR

3) #12285 Krisman Eakin SO 4) #12284 Anne-Noelle Clerima JR

UTSA16 3:52.98

1) #13428 Faith Roberson JR 2) #13420 Taylor Armstrong SO

3) #13425 Creshaun Cresser SO 4) #13430 Alanah Yukich SR

Central Arkansas17 3:53.73

1) #12171 Tyler Rose JR 2) #12165 Ajah Criner SR

3) #12163 Aysha Anderson SR 4) #12170 Tamera Rhode SO

Central Michigan18 3:56.22

1) #12194 Taylor Korytkowski FR 2) #12191 Emma Fountain FR

3) #12193 Peyton Korytkowski FR 4) #12196 Jericha Petrella FR

Southern19 3:58.02

1) #12861 Jada Childers SO 2) #12866 Raelynn Price SR

3) #12864 Destiny Mitchell FR 4) #12868 Anndrela Woods SO

TAMU-Kingsville20 4:05.70

1) #12934 Breanna Despanie FR 2) #12935 Ehi Oboh FR

3) #12936 Sophia Ramirez SO 4) #12938 Larissa Sanchez JR

Principia21 4:26.97

1) #12746 Abby Holt SO 2) #12749 Emme Schaefer SO

3) #12747 Afton Leslie JR 4) #12748 Geena Richards FR

 
Event 48  Men 4x400 Meter Relay Univ/Coll

World: 2:54.29 W US National Team1993

American: 2:54.29 A US National Team1993

Collegiate: 2:59.00 C Southern Cal2018

Myers Std: 2:59.05 F TX A&M2019

B.Deadmon, R.Grant, K.Johnson, D.Dixon

TX Relays: 3:00.45 M

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Texas1 3:06.54Q

1) #13064 Jathan Belaire FR 2) #13066 Charles Brockman III JR

3) #13071 Paramveer Chohan SR 4) #13079 Micaiah Harris JR

SE Louisiana2 3:06.79Q

1) #12791 Agerian Jackson SO 2) #12796 Johnathon Sawyer SR

3) #12798 Donovan Storr SR 4) #12785 James Benson II JR

Texas State3 3:09.94Q

1) #13183 Kobe Daniels 0 2) #13179 Jaylen Allen 0

3) #13186 Pedro Osorio Lopez 0 4) #13184 Taahir Kelly 0

Oklahoma4 3:06.84Q

1) #12707 Demarius Smith JR 2) #12703 Isaiah Levingston JR

3) #12699 Salim Epps FR 4) #12691 Rayvon Allen JR

Colorado5 3:11.06Q

1) #12213 Ronald Sayles SR 2) #12210 Aaron McCoy JR

3) #12209 Ian Gilmore FR 4) #12215 Tyler Williams FR

Northwestern St.6 3:12.61Q

1) #12660 Dejon Blake FR 2) #12662 Kennedy Harrison FR

3) #12658 Ebenezer Aggrey FR 4) #12666 Destine Scott SO

Tarleton State7 3:12.86q

1) #12968 Brandon McKissick SO 2) #12965 Anterius Brown SR

3) #12967 Zachary Martinez JR 4) #12969 Alan Palmer SO

Angelo State8 3:14.47q

1) #12061 Nicholas Ellisor JR 2) #12057 Nathan Blackwell SR

3) #12067 Jakob Porter SR 4) #12065 Diego Pettorossi JR

North Texas9 3:14.73q

1) #12615 Clayton Boyce FR 2) #12624 Jared Johnson SO

3) #12621 Heronn Harrison, JR SO 4) #12625 Davonye Jones JR

Central Arkansas10 3:15.12

1) #12186 Ryan Yarde SR 2) #12179 Tristan Lavan SO

3) #12183 Shamal Sullivan JR 4) #12182 Terry Robinson Jr. FR

Southern11 3:16.71

1) #12874 Nicholas Scott JR 2) #12870 Simeon Coleman SO

3) #12873 Kavin Roberts FR 4) #12872 DeAnthony Nervis FR

Eastern Illinois12 3:17.18

1) #12238 Tadiwanashe Mhonde JR 2) #12230 Riley Baker SO

3) #12236 Ricky Johnson FR 4) #12231 Anthony Bello SR

UL-Lafayette13 3:17.31

1) #13268 Brock Appiah SO 2) #13272 Nathan Fergusson SO

3) #13276 Trejun Jones FR 4) #13274 Tyrell Hargrove JR

UTSA14 3:17.70

1) #13438 Logan Masters SO 2) #13440 Noah Rhodes SO

3) #13434 Dylan Heritage SO 4) #13439 Andrew Pirog SR

Harding15 3:17.89

1) #12294 Nikolasz Csokas FR 2) #12292 Dakarai Bush FR

3) #12298 Tad Kirby FR 4) #12295 Fallou Gaye FR
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93rd Clyde Littlefield Texas Relays

Univ.of Texas-Mike A. Myers Stadium-Austin,TX  - 3/25/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results - Friday

Preliminaries ...   (Event 48  Men 4x400 Meter Relay Univ/Coll)

 RelayTeam Prelims

TAMU-Commerce16 3:19.25

1) #12918 Ian Colbert JR 2) #12924 Gage Marshall FR

3) #12923 Jordan Hollis JR 4) #12931 Conner Stockerl FR

Lubbock Christian17 3:20.17

1) #12509 Samuel Wing SR 2) #12505 Keitron Boyd FR

3) #12506 Haven Hernandez FR 4) #12508 Mitch Stutler FR

Missouri18 3:24.25

1) #12550 Nylo Clarke JR 2) #12548 Jacob Brunsman FR

3) #12553 Blake Hays FR 4) #12549 Zachary Charles FR

Principia19 3:32.85

1) #12752 Mitchell Gill JR 2) #12751 Dean Colarossi JR

3) #12753 Quinn Heinbaugh SR 4) #12754 Cooper Holt FR
 

Event 62  Women Long Jump Section A Univ/Coll

World: 7.52m W Galina Chistyakova1988

American: 7.49m A Jackie Joyner-Kersee1994

Collegiate: 6.99m C Jackie Joyner-Kersee1985

Myers Std: 6.88m F Blessing Okagbare2010

TX Relays: 6.88m M Blessing Okagbare2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Texas SO#13026 Tara Davis1 7.14mC1.0

TX Tech JR#13214 Ruth Usoro2 6.76m 0.9

Adidas#12038 Sha'keela Saunders3 6.70m 2.4

Unattached#13297 Sydney Conley4 6.58m 2.0

TX Tech JR#13204 Monae' Nichols5 6.54m 1.2

Northwstrn St. SR#12655 Jasmyn Steels6 6.53m 2.4

LSU SR#12454 Mercy Abire7 6.39m 1.0

TCU SR#12984 Destiny Longmire8 6.31m 0.3

Unattached#13311 Baileh Simms9 6.28m 1.5

Oklahoma JR#12687 Essence Thomas10 6.19m 1.0

Houston SR#12326 Samiyah Samuels11 6.07m 0.7

Nevada JR#12584 Nicola Ader12 6.06m 2.9

Rice SR#12758 Michelle Fokam13 5.87m 1.9

TX  A&M JR#13122 Zhane Smith--- FOUL

 
Event 64  Men Long Jump Section A Univ/Coll

World: 8.95m W Mike Powell1991

American: 8.95m A Mike Powell1991

Collegiate: 8.74m C Erick Walder1994

Myers Std: 8.29m F John Moffitt2004

TX Relays: 8.23m M Richard Duncan1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Texas SR#13087 Steffin McCarter1 8.17m 1.0

Oklahoma JR#12691 Rayvon Allen2 8.04m 3.8

TX Tech SR#13227 Justin Hall3 7.88m 1.5

SE Louisiana SR#12795 Rodney Ruffin4 7.83m 1.0

TX Tech JR#13239 Jalen Seals5 7.79m 0.6

LSU SR#12488 Rayvon Grey6 7.76m 2.0

Texas SR#13099 O'Brien Wasome7 7.71m 1.5

Missouri JR#12557 Ja'Mari Ward8 7.71m 0.3

Texas FR#13067 Stacy Brown Jr9 7.68m 1.7

Hartford SR#12301 Terrel Davis10 7.58m 1.8

TX  A&M JR#13151 Lagarious McQuirter11 7.38m 1.6

Unattached#13318 Jacob Fincham-Dukes--- FOUL

TX  A&M JR#13134 Darius Clark--- FOUL

UL-Lafayette SO#13279 Obdarius Ware--- FOUL

 
Event 53  Men High Jump Section B Univ/Coll

World: 2.45m W Javier Sotomayor1993

American: 2.40m A Charles Austin1991

Collegiate: 2.38m C Hollis Conway1989

Myers Std: 2.35m F Andra Manson2009

TX Relays: 2.35m M Andra Manson2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
TX  A&M FR#13128 Carter Bajoit1 2.12m

TAMU-Commerce SR#12920 Micky Ferdinand2 2.12m

West TX A&M SR#13516 Guillaume Devries3 2.12m

TX  A&M SO#13139 Mason Corbin4 2.12m

South Dakota JR#12857 Blake Vande Hoef5 2.07m

UTSA SR#13441 Grant Szalek6 2.07m

TX  A&M SO#13148 Jake Lamberth7 2.07m

Liberty FR#12453 Gabriel Willis8 2.02m

Texas FR#13073 Riley Foreman9 2.02m

TX Tech FR#13244 Caleb Wilborn10 2.02m

UL-Lafayette SO#13278 Rylan Theyard11 1.97m

UL-Lafayette SR#13273 Damon Guidry--- NH

TAMU-Commerce JR#12922 Dakari Hill--- NH

 
Event 56  Women Pole Vault University Elite

World: 5.06m W Yelena Isinbaeva2009

American: 5.00m A Sandi Morris2016

Collegiate: 4.73m C Olivia Gruver2019

Myers Std: 4.91m F Jenn Suhr2019

TX Relays: 4.60m M Lisa Gunnarsson2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Arkansas SO#12075 Nastassja Campbell1 4.51m

Baylor JR#12118 Tuesdi Tidwell2 4.41m

High Point FR#12305 Sydney Horn2 4.41m

Arkansas SR#12082 Lauren Martinez4 4.31m

South Dakota FR#12827 Gennifer Hirata5 4.31m

TX Tech JR#13216 Chloe Wall6 4.16m

OK State FR#12716 Ariadni Adamopoulou6 4.16m

South Dakota SR#12822 Helen Falda8 4.16m

Arkansas SO#12079 Mackenzie Hayward9 4.16m

Arkansas SO#12083 Bailee McCorkle10 4.16m

Kansas SO#12405 Samantha Van Hoecke11 4.01m

TX Tech SR#13205 Chinne Okoronkwo--- NH

S.F. Austin SR#12875 Kaylee Bizzell--- NH
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Event 76  Men Discus Throw Section A Univ/Coll

World: 74.08m W Jurgen Schult1986

American: 72.34m A Ben Plucknett1981

Collegiate: 67.66m C Hannes Hopley2004

Myers Std: 67.41m F Alex Tammert2000

TX Relays: 66.75m M Fedrick Dacres2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ironwood TC#12391 Reggie Jagers1 60.61m

Unattached SR#13316 Josh Boateng2 58.79m

Missouri FR#12558 Mitchell Weber3 57.61m

TX Tech JR#13236 Gabriel Oladipo4 54.88m

TX  A&M SR#13132 Josh Brown5 54.66m

Rice FR#12769 Sam Woodley6 54.45m

High Point FR#12308 Chris Van Niekerk7 54.07m

S.F. Austin SR#12904 Kevin Steward8 52.30m

UTEP FR#13412 Aleks Hristov9 52.20m

Houston SO#12342 Triston Gibbons10 50.73m

TX State#13181 Brandon Busby11 50.25m

TAMU-Kingsvlle JR#12952 Jorge Rios12 49.27m

Missouri FR#12555 Devin Roberson13 46.10m

Chula Vista Elit#12200 Brian Williams--- FOUL


